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CRUSADER MINI

NOAA WEATHER BAND EMERGENCY RADIO
RADIO D'URGENCE A BANDE METEO NOAA

RADIO DE EMERGENCIA DE BANDA METEOROLOGICA NOAA

FUNCTION KEYS

1. Power Indicator

2. Frequency Window

3. Speaker

4. Tuning Knob

5. Volume Knob

6. Band Switch

7. Headphone Jack

8. Strap Attachment Port
9. Battery Compartment
10. Telescopic Antenna

To prevent corrosion caused by battery leakage, please
take out the battery when the device is not in use for an

extended period of time.

Note: Batteries not included

INSTALLING THE BATTERIES:

1. Insert 2 x A batteries into the battery compartment
located on the back of the device.

2. Ensure that the batteries are inserted with the correct

polarity.

3. Tip: The radio volume will decrease as the batteries deplete.

If this happens, please replace
possible.

the batteries as soon as

INSTALLING THE WRIST STRAP:

1. Thread the thin loop of string through the Strap

Attachment Port.

2. Once the loop is fully threaded, open the loop and pass the
thick part of the Wrist Strap through the loop.

3. Pull the thick part of the Wrist Strap upwards to secure

the Wrist Strap to the radio.

SELECTING RADIO STATIONS:

1. Turn on the radio by sliding the Band Switch to the AM, FM,
or WB band position. The power indicator light will turn on.

2. Select the desired radio band using the Band Switch.

3. Turn the TUNING Knob to listen to the desired channel.

4. Adjust the volume with the VOLUME Knob located on the

side of the radio.

5. Slide the band switch to the OFF position to turn the

radio off.

6. When switched to the WB band, select one of the
7 weather band channels (162.400MHz-162.550MHz) by

using the TUNING Knob

TELESCOPIC ANTENNA:

» When listening to the FM radio stations, pull out the
telescopic antenna and adjust the length and angle to get the
clearest reception.

» AM radio stations use the internal magnetic antenna inside
the radio. Rotate the radio in either direction to get the
clearest reception.

IMPORTANT SAFTY TIPS:

1. Please read and follow all the instructions before using
the device.

2. Please do not place the radio in direct sunlight or
damp places.

3. Do not clean the device with strong chemicals such
as alcohol.

4. Please keep the device and its parts out of the reach of
children as it can be a choking hazard.

5. Do not disassemble or modify the device.

Caution: Loud noise can cause permanent hearing loss.
Please be aware of the radio volume when in use.

The device complies with part 15 of FCC Rules. Operation is
subject to follow two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

SPECIFICATIONS:

Power
¥ 2 x AA batteries (not included)

Frequency

» FM: 87-108MHz

» AM: 520-1710kHz

» WB: CH1 162400 MHz
» CH2 162425 MHz
» CH3 162.450 MHz
» CHA 162475 MHz
» CHS 162500 MHz
» CHG 162525 MHz
» CHY 162.550 MHz

Antenna
» FM: Telescopic Antenna
» AM: Built-in Antenna

Size
» 69mm x 128mm x 25mm

Weight
» 116 grams

Package
» 1x 72HRS CRUSADER MINI
» 1 x Wrist Strap

» 1 x Instruction Manual

COMPANY INFORMATION:
MANUFACTURED FOR
2020 72 HRS®

A DIVISION OF BMG
INDUSTRIES INC.

CRUSADER MINI
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TOUCHES DE FONCTION :/ TECLAS DE FUNCION:

1. Voyant dalimentation 1. Indicador de Encendido
2. Fenétre de fréquence 2. Ventana de Frecuencia

3. Haut-parleur 3. Altavoz

4, Bouton de syntonisation 4. "Tunning”

5. Bouton de volume 5. Perilla de “Volume”

6. Commutateur de bande 6. Interruptor de Banda

7. Prise de casque 7. Toma de Auriculares

8. Port de fixation de sangle 8. Puerto de Anclaje de la Correa
9. Compartiment 4 piles 9. Compartimento de las pilas
10. Antenne 10. Antena 6pi

Afin de prévenir la corrosion @
causée par la fuite des piles,
veuillez retirer les piles si
Uappareil n'est pas utilisé
pendant une période prolongée.

Con el objetivo de evitar la
corrosién causada por el derrame
de las pilas, remueva las pilas
cuando el dispositivo no esté
en uso durante un periodo
de tiempo prolongado.

@

INSTALLATION
DES PILES:
1. Insérez 2 piles AA dans le

compartiment 3 piles situé 3
larrigre de Uappareil.

2. Assurez-vous que les piles
sont insérées en respectant
a polarité.

3. Astuce : Le volume de la
radio va diminuer & mesure
que les piles sépuisent.

Si cela se produit, veuillez
remplacer les piles dés que
possible.

INSTALLATION DE
LA SANGLE DE
POIGNET :

1. Enfilez la boucle mince
de la corde dans le port de
fixation de la sangle.

2. Une fois la boucle
entiérement enfilée, ouvrez
la boucle et passez la partie
épaisse de la sangle de
poignet dans la boucle.

3. Tirez la partie épaisse de
la sangle de poignet vers le
haut pour la fixer & la radio.

Attention : Un brit fort peut
entrainer des dommages
audiifs permanents. Veuillez
faire attention au volume de
(a radio quand vous [ utilisez

Remarque : Piles non incluses

INSTALACION DE
LAS PILAS:

1. Inserte 2 pilas AA en el
compartimento de las pilas

ubicado en la parte posterior
del dispositivo.

2. Asegirese de que (as pilas
estén colocadas con la
polaridad correcta.

3. Sugerencia: El volumen del
radio disminuird a medida que
las pilas se agoten. Si esto
ocurre, reemplace las pilas

lo més pronto posible.

INSTALANDO LA
CORREA MUNECA:

1. Pase el lado delgado de la
correa a través del puerto de
anclaje de la correa.

2. Una vez que la correa esté
completamente atada, dbrala y
pase la parte gruesa de la
pulsera a través de la correa.

3. Tire de la parte gruesa de
la muriequera hacia arriba
para asegurarla a la radio.

Precaucién: Los ruidos fuertes
pueden provocar pérdida audtiva
permanente. Por favor tenga en
cuenta el volumen de la radio
cuando esté en uso.

Nota: Pilas no incluidas

ANTENNE
TELESCOPIQUE:

» Pour écouter une station de
radio FM, sortez l'antenne
télescopique et ajustez la
longueur et l'angle pour
obtenir la meilleure réception.

» Les stations de radio AM
utilisent lantenne magnétique
interne de la radio. Vous
pouvez faire pivoter la radio
dans un sens ou dans l'autre
pour obtenir une réception plus
claire.

SELECTIONS DES
STATIONS DE RADIO :

1. Allumez la radio en faisant
glisser le commutateur de

bande sur la position AM, FM
ouWB. Le voyant i

ANTENA

TELESCOPICA:

¥ Al escuchar las estaciones de
radio FM, remueva la antena
telescopica y ajuste la longitud
y el angulo para obtener la
recepcion més clara.

¥ Las estaciones de radio AM
utilizan una antena magnética
que se encuentra dentro de la
radio. Gire la radio en cualquier
direccion para obtener recepcién
més clara

ESTACIONES DE RADIO:
1. Encienda la radio deslizando
elInterruptor de Banda a la
frecuencia AM, FM o NOAA. La
luz indic

va sallumer.

2. Sélectionnez la bande radio
désirée a laide du commutateur
de bande.

3. Tournez le bouton TUNING
pour écouter la station désirée.
4. Réglez e volume a laide du
bouton VOLUME situé sur le
cfté de la radio.

5. Faites glisser le commutateur
de bande sur (a position OFF pour
éteindre la radio.

6.En passant  la bande WB,

il est possible de sélectionner
Lune des 7 static lio mété

activara.

2. Seleccione la emisora de
radio deseada usando el
Interruptor de Banda.

3.Gire la perilla de “TUNING” para
escuchar la emisora deseada.

4. Ajuste el volumen con la perilla
*VOLUME" ubicada a un costado
de laradio.

5. Deslice el interruptor de banda
ala posicion de "OFF” para
apagar la radio.

6. Cuando sintonice la emisora
WB, seleccione 1 de los 7 canales
de la emisora bgica

(162.400 MHz - 162.550 MHz) en
utilisant le bouton de syntonisation.

(162.400MHz-162.550MHz) usando
la perilla “TUNING".

CONSEILS DE SUGERENCIAS IMPORTANTES
SECURITE IMPORTANTS: Jl DE SEGURIDAD:

1. Veuillez ire et suivre toutes les 1. Porfavor lea y siga todas las
instructions dutilisation avant  instrucciones antes de usar el
dutiiser tappareil. dispositivo.

2. Evitez de placer la radioen
plein solell ou dans des endroits
humides.

3. Ne nettoyez pas lappareil avec
des produits chimiques forts

tels que lalcool.

2. Por favor no coloque la radio
bajo la luz solar directa ni en
lugares himedos.

3. No limpie el dispositivo con
productos quimicos fuertes; como
el alcohol.

4. Veuillez garder lappareil et
ses piéces hors de portée des
enfants, car il pourraity avoir
un risque détouffement.

4, Mantenga el dispositivo y sus.
piezas fuera del alcance de los
nifios, ya que puede presentar
peligro de asfixia.

5. No desarmar ni modificar el
dispositivo.

5. Veuillez ne pas démonter ou
modifier lappareil

SPECIFICATIONS :

Puissance
» 2 x piles A (non fournies)

ESPECIFICACIONS:

Alimentacién
» 2 pilas AA (no incluidas)

Frecuencia

» FM: 87-108MHz

» AM: 520-1710kHz

» WB: CH1 162.400 MHz
¥ CH2 162.425 MHz
» CH3 162.450 MHz
» CH4 162.475 MHz
» CH5 162.500 MHz
¥ CH6 162.525 MHz
» CH7 162.550 MHz

Fréquence

» FM: 87-108MHz

» AM: 520-1710kHz

» WB: CH1 162.400 MHz
» CH2 162.425 MHz
» CH3 162.450 MHz
» CH4 162.475 MHz
» CH5 162.500 MHz
» CH6 162.525 MHz
» CH7 162.550 MHz

Antena
» FM: Antena Telescépica
» AM: Antena Incorporada

Antenne
» FM : Antenne télescopique
) AM : Antenne intégrée

Tamano
» 69mm x 128mm x 25mm

Taille
» 69 mm x 128 mm x 25 mm

Poids Peso
» 116 grammes » 116 gramos
Emballage Paquete

» 1 x 72HRS CRUSADER MIN
» 1 x Correa para la mufieca
» 1 x Manual de Usuario

» 1x 72HRS CRUSADER MINI
» 1 x sangle de poignet
» 1 x manuel dutilisation

INFORMATIONS SUR LA SOCIETE
FABRIQUE POUR 2020 72 HRS®

UNE DIVISION DE BMG INDUSTRIES INC.
INFORMACION DE LA COMPARIA:

FABRICADO PARA 2020 72 HRS®
UNA DIVISION DE BMG INDUSTRIES INC.
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